• Other Consumer includes secured and unsecured products

• Average consumer card utilization rate is 21.6%

• Third party HFI portfolio of $626 million

Consumer Loan Portfolio

36

$2,850
$2,600

$2,350 $2,350
$2,100

$1,850 $1,750 $1,750
$1,500

$250 $250
$500

$750 $1,000
$1,000 $1,000

3.16% 3.38% 3.62% 3.62% 3.64% 3.65% 3.71% 3.71% 3.80%

Effective Forward Starting Effective Rate

3Q25 4Q25 1Q26 2Q26 3Q26 4Q26 1Q27 2Q27 3Q27

63% 63% 63% 64% 65%

37% 37% 37% 36% 35%

6.59%
6.41%

6.26% 6.25% 6.32%

Floating Rate Fixed Rate Yield

3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25 3Q25

Amounts may not total due to rounding; (1) Represents projected notional outstanding for effective cash-flow loan hedges, along with the estimated effective fixed-rate at the end of the respective period; (2) NII sensitivity estimates reflect a
dynamic balance sheet

Derivative Hedge Portfolio(1)Loan Portfolio Rate Mix and Yield

Earning Asset Composition ($ in millions)

 12-Month Net Interest Income Sensitivity(2)

Parallel Shock % NII Impact

+100bps 2.4%

-100bps (2.4)%

37

Repricing Term Rate Structure

3 mos
or less

3-12
mos

1-3
Years

3-5
Years

5-15
Years

Over 15
Years Total Variable Rate Fixed Rate

Non-real estate $ 11,460 $ 755 $ 472 $ 727 $ 579 $ 1,618 $ 15,611 $ 13,189 $ 2,422

Owner occupied  1,140  246  636  769  997  46  3,834  1,140  2,694

Commercial & Industrial  12,600  1,001  1,108  1,496  1,576  1,664  19,445  14,329  5,116

Construction, A&D  1,528  97  142  118  67  17  1,969  1,499  470

Income producing  10,757  638  1,192  821  367  274  14,049  10,995  3,054

Commercial Real Estate  12,285  735  1,334  939  434  291  16,018  12,494  3,524

Residential mortgages  1,564  143  347  442  776  4,123  7,395  1,555  5,840

Other consumer 496 22 54 42 205 76 895  489  406

Total $ 26,945 $ 1,901 $ 2,843 $ 2,919 $ 2,991 $ 6,154 $ 43,753  28,867  14,886

% of Total  62 %  4 %  6 %  7 %  7 %  14 %

Loans - Repricing and Maturity ($ in millions)

Amounts are preliminary and may not total due to rounding. Note: Loan category totals are based on Fed call codes related to regulatory reporting Call Report instructions for Synovus Bank.

38

Securities Portfolio

$10,449 $10,661 $10,783 $10,646 $10,314

$2,623 $2,582 $2,547 $2,503 $2,451

3.36%
3.43% 3.47% 3.49% 3.49%

AFS HTM Yield

3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25 3Q25

Total Securities Portfolio(1) ($ in millions)

Securities & Cash Flow Hedges:
Estimated Unrealized Loss in AOCI (After-Tax)(2) ($ in billions)

$0.7
$0.6

$0.5$0.7
$0.6

$0.5

Securities AOCI Swap AOCI

3Q25 3Q26E 3Q27E

Note: Amounts may not total due to rounding; (1) Amortized cost; (2) AOCI unrealized loss projections are based on the forward interest rate curve as of 9/30/25 and incorporate various assumptions, including those related to prepayments and tax
rates

39

2Q25 3Q25

($ in millions; rates annualized)
Avg. Balance Avg. Rate Avg. Balance Avg. Rate

Non-interest-bearing   $11,386 N/A $11,341 N/A

Interest-bearing non-maturity (NMD) $26,851 2.42% $26,609 2.43%

Time $7,206 3.45% $7,148 3.39%

Brokered $4,760 4.55% $5,059 4.49%

Total interest-bearing $38,817 2.88% $38,816 2.88%